

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1742 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Rocio Elisabeth

Cordova - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/13/2023

 Final action:
 9/13/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/13/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1540

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the

District and Rocio Elisabeth Cordova, Oakland, CA, for the latter to design, develop Tobacco Use Prevention Education (TUPE) student substance use intervention services, family and community engagement, staff professional development and strengthening interagency partnerships, as more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 10, 2023

through September 8, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$21,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1742 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Rocio Elisabeth Cordova - Community Schools and

Student Services Department

Contact: Ilsa.Bertolini@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repor	t Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Rocio Elisabeth Cordova, Oakland, CA, for the latter to design, develop Tobacco Use Prevention Education (TUPE) student substance use intervention services, family and community engagement, staff professional development and strengthening interagency partnerships, as more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 10, 2023 through September 8, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$21,000.00.